Supplemental Attachment to the Application of Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC for

Certification as a Competitive Electric Supplier — Docket No. DM 08-082

Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC (sometimes “Applicant™) hereby supplements its

Application for Certification as an Electric Supplier in the above referenced docket as

follows.

L

Supplement to Attachment 4:

Principal Officers of Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC:

Mark Ianni, President, 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77046, Fax
—713 401.5561

Lawrence R. Boisvert, Vice President, Market Development, 20 Greenway Plaza,
Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77046, Fax - 713.401.5505

Allison Wall, Vice President, Operations, 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600 Houston,
Texas 77046, Fax - 713.470.0462

Jeff Harbert, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, 20 Greenway Plaza,
Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77046, Fax - 713.470.0404

Richard H. Freed, Assistant Secretary, 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600 Houston,
Texas 77046, Fax - 713.401.5589

Mark Sorensen, Treasurer, 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach Florida 33408, Fax —

561.691.7241
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Charles 8. Schultz, Secretary, 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach Florida 33408, Fax
- 561.304.5220

Rita W. Costantino, Assistant Secretary, 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach Florida
33408, Fax - 561.691.7267

Garson Knapp, Assistant Secretary, 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach Florida

33408, Fax - 561.304.5720

. Supplemental Answer to Question 6:

Description of business purpose of the Applicant — Sale of retail power

Description and nature of any agreements with any affiliated New Hampshire
jurisdictional electric distribution company - Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC
is not affiliated with any New Hampshire jurisdictional electric distribution

company.

. Supplemental Answer to Question 8:

Please replace the individual responsible for responding to commission inquires

with the following:

Richard H. Freed, Senior Attorney
20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77046

Phone: (713) 401-5589

Fax: (866) 352-4392
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4. Supplemental Answer to Question 9:

CT Corporation System

9 Capitol Street

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Attention: R. Carl Anderson, Authorized Representative
Telephone: (603) 224-0909

5. Supplemental Answer to Question 11: Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC will

not serve customers in the existing franchise areas of NH Electric Cooperative.

6. Supplemental Answer to Question 12:

Granite State Electric (National Grid)

Rate G-1 General Service Time of Use
Rate G-2 General Service — Long Hours
Rate G-3 Small General Service

Rate M Outdoor Lighting

PSNH

Rate G Small Commercial

Rate GV General Service

Rate LG-3 Large General Service

Rate OL Outdoor Lighting

Rate EOL Outdoor Lighting

Unitil

Rate G1 Large General Service
Rate G2 Small General Service
Rate OL Outdoor Lighting
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7. Information in response to PUC 2003.01(d): Attachment A to this Supplemental

Attachment contains certifications of satisfactory completion of EDI system
testing with Unitil Energy Systems and Public Service of New Hampshire. Such
certification from National Grid has been previously provided as part of
Applicant’s originally submitted application. Applicant has requested a further
statement from each of the foregoing three electric distribution companies
confirming in substance that Applicant has complied with its respective EDI
training and testing requirements and that Applicant has successfully
demonstrated electronic transaction capability. Applicant respectfully requests
that the Public Utilities Commission waive any requirement to submit such
additional statements as part of Applicant’s application, and Applicant will submit

such statements to the Public Utilities Commission when received by Applicant.

8. Notifications required by PUC 2003.01 (1): Attachment B to this Supplemental

Attachment contains Applicant’s notifications to National Grid, Unitil Energy
Systems and Public Service of New Hampshire that Applicant has filed an
Application For Registration as a Competitive Electric Power Supplier in New

Hampshire.
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20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77046
713-470-0400

Toll Free B66-301-CGEXA (4392)
www,GexaEnergy.com

July 2, 2008

UNITIL Supplier Relations
Gary Mathews

5 McGuire Street
Concord, NH 03301

Dear Gary,

Please consider this letter the notification pursuant to Puc 2003.01 of Gexa Energy New Hampshire LLC's
application for registration as a Competitive Electric Power Supplier with the New Hampshire Public Utilities
Commission.

CHwerr

Toni Dau
Director, Operations Development

cc: Richard Freed
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20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77046
713-470-0400

Toll Free 866-301-GEXA (4392)
www.CexaEnergy.com

July 2, 2008

National Grid

55 Bearfoot Rd

Northborough, MA 01532

Altn: Jean Mangini, Supplier Services Dept

Dear Jean,
Please consider this letter the notification pursuant to Puc 2003.01 of Gexa Energy New Hampshire LLC's
application for registration as a Competitive Eleciric Power Supplier with the New Hampshire Public Utilities

Commission.

Also, as required by Puc 2003.01 (d) in connection with our application, we request a letter from your company
certifying the following:

{a) Gexa Eneray New Hampshire, LLC has complied with the training and testing requirements for electronic
adit nereanyge, anu

{b) Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC has successfully demonstrated electronic transaction capability.

Toni Dau
Director, Operations Development

cc. Richard Freed
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20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77046
713-470-0400

Toll Free 866-301-GEXA (4392)
www.GexaEnergy.com

July 2, 2008

PSNH Supplier Reiations
Aaron Downing

PO Box 330

Manchester, NH 03105

Dear Aaron,

Please consider this letter the notification pursuant to Puc 2003.01 of Gexa Energy New Hampshire LLC's

application for registration as a Competitive Electric Power Supplier with the New Hampshire Public Utilities
Commission.
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Direcior, Operations Development

cc: Richard Freed

 AHachmert B



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Awarded to:

Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC

This certificate of completion acknowledges that you have completed EDI system testing with
National Grid in New Hampshire. .
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This is to certify that a Representative of

Gexa Energy

has attended and successfully completed the

EDITESTING

Given this 18th Day of June, 2008

Unitil Energy Systems - NH
Host Udlity Coordinator f
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Issued to:
Represented by:

Issued by:
Represented by:

Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Certification
June 18, 2008

Gexa Energy
Toni Dau, EDI Coordinator

Unitil Energy Systems
Gary Mathews, EDI Coordinator

This is official notification of the successful completion of Electric EDI testing. As of
(June 18, 2008), Unitil does hereby declare Gexa Energy as a certified EDI trading
partner capable of exchanging the following transactions:

810
814
814
814
814
820
997
867
867

Invoice

Enrollment

Change

Historical Usage Request
Drop

Payment Notification
Functional Acknowledgement
Monthly Usage

Historical Usage

Gexa Energy has successfully satisfied all the requirements of connectivity with Unitil
Energy Systems. Gexa Energy has also proven through detailed transaction testing their
understanding of the business rules and EDI formats required for account maintenance,
(dual billing), and (LDC rate ready consolidated) billing as described by the New
Hampshire Board of Public Utilities and using V12 version 4010 standards.

(s)
®

Gary Mathews
EDI Coordinator

Unitil Energy Systems
5 McGuire Street
Concord, NH 03301
mathews@unitil.com
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% Public Service PSNH Energy Park

%ﬁﬁk\;\‘ of New Hampshire 780 North Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101

A

Public Service Company of New Hampshire
P.0. Box 330

Manchester, NH 03105-0330

{603) 669-4000

www.pseh.com

The Northeast Utilides System

June 19, 2008

Toni Dau

Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC
20 E. Greenway Plaza

Suite 600

Houston, TX 77046

Dear Toni:

Thank you for your interest in becoming a supplier in New Hampshire and
providing this service to our PSNH customers.

PSNH and Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC have successfully completed
EDI Testing. I have enclosed a Certificate of Completion for your files,

As soon as Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC is granted certification by the
New Hampshire PUC, you will be ready to contract with PSNH customers,

Thanks once again, Toni, for your interest, and I look forward to working
with you in the future.

Sincerely,

2. p '
Aaron Downing
PSNH Supplier Services

056161 REV, 3-02
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Public mm_.som of New Hampshire
Certificate of Completion

is hereby granted to:

Gexa Energy New Hampshire, LLC
to certify that they have completed to satisfaction

EDI Testing

Granted: 06/1 m\om
e

Aaron Downing W.
PSNH Supplier Services.






